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Present Tariff 



Water Service Cumoration of Kentucky 
(Name of Uhlityf 

FOR Middlcshoro and Clinton and Adiacent Tcnrloty 
COrIlmunity. Town or city 

P.S.C. KY. NO. -i. 

SIEET NO. 38 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 4 

CONTENTS 

RATES 
The following ratzs and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area seiyed by Water Senke 
Corporation of Kentucky. All other rates and chargcs not specificaIly mentioned herein shall rennin tbc 
same as those in effzct under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Monthly Water Rates 

Middlcsboro 

j:$" x 3.4'' Meter: 

First 1,000 gelions 
Next 0,000 gaitoris 
Next 15,000 gallons 3.29 per1,OOOgallons 
Next 25,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 galforls 
All Over 100,000 gallons 

Stl.96 hlIinirntini bill 
S.61 per 1. ,000 gallons 

3.12 per 1,000 gallons 
3.79 per 1 .000 gallons 
2.55 per 1,000 gallons 

I"  Meter: 
First 6,000 gallons 
Next 4,000 gallons 
Next 15,000 gallons 
Next 25,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 gallons 
All Over 100,000 gallons 

1 1 2 "  Mctcr: 
First 13,tlO0 gallons 
Next 17,000 gallons 
Next 35,000 gallons 

526.97 Minirnurn bill 
3.61 per 1 ,000 gallons 
3.29 per i ,000 gallons 
3.12 per 1,000 gallons 
2.79 per 1,000 gallons 
2.5 5 per 1,000 g.dlons 

S 5 1.23 Minimum bill 
3 2 9  per 1,000gallons 
3.12 pcr 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE Novcrrrber 23,201 I 
Month i Daw f Yvar 

DATE EFFECTIVE Novcwbcr 23,701 1 

ISSLTD BY 

TI'I'LE 

BY AUTHORITY OF OKUER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSION 
IN CASE NO. 201040476 DATED November 23.201 1 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

11/23/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Wabr Service Cumoratictn of Kentucky 
(Name of Ctttlr?y) 

FOR Middlesboro and Clinton snl1,Adinccnl X?&Q 
Coinmunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2 

SHEET NO. 39 

CANCELLlNCS P.S.C. #Y. NO. 4 

CONTENTS 

Ncxt ,;0,000 gallons 
Ail Over iO0,OOO palforis 

3" M'ctcr: 
- Firs1 68,400 galloris 
Nest 3 1,6W gallons 
All Over fOc),OOO galions 

2,79 per 1.000 gallons 
2.55 per 1,000 gshions 

S78.80 Minimum bill 
3.29 per 1,000 gal!ons 
3.12 per 1,000 gallons 
2.79 per 1,000 galions 
2.55 per 1,000 gallons 

S220,OS Minimum bill 
2.79 per 1,000 gallons 
2.55 per 1,000 gailox~s 

4" Meter: 
- First 127,500 gallons 
All Over 127.500 gallons 

$378.43 Minimuin bill 
2.55 per 1,000 gallons 

6" Meter: 
- First 28L,500 gallons 
All Over 28 1 ,S@ gallons 

38" x 314" hlerer: 
First 1 .OOO gallons 
Next 9,000 gallons 
Next 15,000 gallons 

S77 1.1 I Miniinurn bill 
7.55 pcr 1,000 galloris 

$1 1.99 Minimum bill 
6.79 per 1,000 gallons 
6.23 per 1,000 gallons 

ISSUED BY 

Xovcmbcr 23- 201 I 
Nunth I DarciYcat 

November 23,201 I 

Month I Date I Ycac 

John Hlrv 

TITLE Chicf Onentine Officer 

BY AUT'flORU'Y OF ORDER OF TH5 PUBLIC SERVICE COblMISSLON 
IN CASE NO. 3,0104O470 DATED Nuvcmbcr 23,201 I 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

11/23/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



.. .... 

Warer Service Carporation of Kennicky 
(Name of Uliliiy) 

F011 hirddlcshoro and Clinion and Adwent l'ernlory 
Community, Town or City 

1' S.C KY. NO. 5 

SHEET NO. JU 

CANCELLIKG P.S.C. KY. NO, 4 

Ncxt 25,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 gallons 
All Over 100,000 gallons 

1 *' kleter: 
First 5,300 gsllopas 
Nest 3,700 gallons 
Next 15,006) galloris 
Ncxt 35,000 gallons 
Nest 50,000 gallons 
All Over 100,000 gallons 

1 1!2" Meter: 
First 1 1,200 gallons 
Next 13,800 gallons 
Nest 25,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 gallons 
All Ovcr 100,000 gallons 

2" Meter: 
First 17,600 gallons 
Nest 7,400 gallons 
Nest 35,000 gallons 
Nest 50,000 gallons 
All Over 100,000 gallons 

6" Meter: 
First 250.500 gallom 
=ill Ovcr 250,500 gallons 

5.68 per 1,000 @ l h S  

5.04 pcr 1,000 gallons 
4.10 per 1,000 gallons 

641.19 Minimum bill 
6.79 pcr 1.000 gallons 
6.23 pcr 1.000 gallons 
5.68 per 1,000 gallons 
5.04 pcr 1,000 gallons 
4.40 pcr 1,000 gallons 

380.50 Minirniint bill 
6.23 pcr 1,000 gallons 
5.68 pcr 1,000 gallons 
5.04 per 1,000 gallons 
3.40 per 1,000 gallons 

S 110.48 blinirnum bill 
6.23 per 1,000 gallons 
5.68 per 1,000 gallons 
5.04 pcr 1,000 gallons 
4.40 per 1,000 gdlons 

$1,322.45 Minimutn bill . 
4.40 pcr 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

Novernbzr 13,201 I 
Month: DJIC I Ycur 

Novcnibrr 23,201 I 

Month Datc ,' Year 

John Hos 

Chief Chcratine Ofliccr 

BY AU'l'HORlTY OF ORDER OF TllE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMfSSlON 
M CASE XO 201(-~40476 DATED November 23,301 I 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

11/23/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



P.S.C. KY. NO. 5 

SHEET NO, 1 1  

GhNCEL1,fNO P.S.C. KY. NO. 4 

-- 
CONTENTS 

Monrhlv Fire Protection Charges 
Privati: Hydrants or Sprinkler Sy’stems 

Clititon municipally owmd hydrants 
Mtddlcsboro municipally owncd hydrants 

$ 19.93 pcr hydrant or sprinklsr 
4.43 per hydrant 
1.43 per hydrant 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS 

Section 9. 

WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 
Water Service Cornoration of Kentuckv 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

1SSLIED BY 

‘TITLE 

Nwcmber 23,201 1 
Month / D31c ! Year 

Kovember 23,201 I 

Month f Date Year 

lnhn tfov 

Chief Onenrinc Of‘ficcr 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

11/23/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



 

 

 

Proposed Tariff 



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 38 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5 

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 
 

 
DATE OF ISSUE   May 2, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  June 2, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

RATES 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Water Service 
Corporation of Kentucky.  All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the 
same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.  

Monthly Water Rates 

Middlesboro 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter:             

First 1,000 gallons   $8.969.93 Minimum bill   
Next 9,000 gallons    3.614.00 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    3.293.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.123.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    2.793.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons      
             

1” Meter:             

First 6,000 gallons   $26.9729.90 Minimum bill   
Next 4,000 gallons    3.614.00 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    3.293.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.123.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    2.793.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons 
    
1 1/2” Meter:             

First 13,000 gallons   $51.2256.79 Minimum bill   
Next 12,000 gallons    3.293.65 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 25,000 gallons    3.123.46 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 50,000 gallons    2.793.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons    2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons   



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 39 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   May 2, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  June 2, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

  
2” Meter:             

First 21,400 gallons   $78.8087.37 Minimum bill   
Next 3,600 gallons    3.293.65 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 25,000 gallons    3.123.46 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 50,000 gallons    2.793.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons    2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons   
 

3” Meter:             

First 68,400 gallons   $220.05243.98 Minimum bill   
Next 31,600 gallons    2.793.09 per 1,000 gallons  
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons 
  
4” Meter:             

First 127,500 gallons   $378.43419.58 Minimum bill   
All Over 127,500 gallons       2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons 
 

6” Meter:             

First 281,500 gallons   $771.41855.30 Minimum bill   
All Over 281,500 gallons       2.552.83 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Clinton 
 

5/8” x 3/4” Meter:             

First 1,000 gallons   $11.9913.29 Minimum bill   
Next 9,000 gallons    6.797.53 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    6.236.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    5.686.30 per 1,000 gallons   



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 40 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   May 2, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  June 2, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

Next 50,000 gallons    5.045.59 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.404.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
1” Meter:             

First 5,300 gallons   $41.1945.67 Minimum bill   
Next 3,700 gallons    6.797.53 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    6.236.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    5.686.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.045.59 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.404.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
1 1/2” Meter:             

First 11,200 gallons   $80.5989.35 Minimum bill   
Next 13,800 gallons    6.236.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    5.686.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.045.59 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.404.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
2” Meter:             

First 17,600 gallons   $120.48133.58 Minimum bill   
Next 7,400 gallons    6.23 91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    5.686.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.04 59 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.40 88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
6” Meter:             

First 250,500 gallons   $1,222.45355.39 Minimum bill   
All Over 250,500 gallons       4.40 88 per 1,000 gallons 
 

 



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 41 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   May 2, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  June 2, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

 

 

Monthly Fire Protection Charges 

Private Hydrants or Sprinkler Systems  $ 19.9322.10 per hydrant or sprinkler  

Clinton municipally owned hydrants       4.43 91 per hydrant  

Middlesboro municipally owned hydrants       4.43 91 per hydrant  

 

 

 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS 

 

Complaints may be made to the Area Manager whose decision may be appealed to the Water Service 
Corporation of Kentucky Regional Manager.  Such appeal shall be in writing within ten (10) days of the 
date of the decision by the Manager  stating the nature of the complaint and supporting evidence.  These 
decisions may be brought before the Public Service Commission in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, 
Section 9. 

 

 

WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 

 



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 38 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5 

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 
 

 
DATE OF ISSUE   September 27, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  October 27, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

RATES 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Water Service 
Corporation of Kentucky.  All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the 
same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.  

Monthly Water Rates 

Middlesboro 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter:             

First 1,000 gallons   $9.93 Minimum bill   
Next 9,000 gallons    4.00 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    3.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    3.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons       
            

1” Meter:             

First 6,000 gallons   $29.90 Minimum bill   
Next 4,000 gallons    4.00 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    3.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    3.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons 
    
1 1/2” Meter:             

First 13,000 gallons   $56.79 Minimum bill   
Next 12,000 gallons    3.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    3.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons   



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 39 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   September 27, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  October 27, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

  
2” Meter:             

First 21,400 gallons   $87.37 Minimum bill   
Next 3,600 gallons    3.65 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    3.46 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    3.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons   
 

3” Meter:             

First 68,400 gallons   $243.98 Minimum bill   
Next 31,600 gallons   3.09 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons 
  
4” Meter:             

First 127,500 gallons   $419.28 Minimum bill   
All Over 127,500 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons 
 

6” Meter:             

First 281,500 gallons   $855.30 Minimum bill   
All Over 281,500 gallons       2.83 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Clinton 
 

5/8” x 3/4” Meter:             

First 1,000 gallons   $13.29 Minimum bill   
Next 9,000 gallons    7.53 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    6.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    6.30 per 1,000 gallons   



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 40 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   September 27, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  October 27, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

Next 50,000 gallons    5.95 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
1” Meter:             

First 5,300 gallons   $45.67 Minimum bill   
Next 3,700 gallons   7.53 per 1,000 gallons  
Next 15,000 gallons    6.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    6.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.95 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
1 1/2” Meter:             

First 11,200 gallons   $89.35 Minimum bill   
Next 13,800 gallons    6.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    6.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.95 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 
2” Meter:             

First 17,600 gallons   $133.58 Minimum bill   
Next 7,400 gallons    6.91 per 1,000 gallons    
Next 25,000 gallons    6.30 per 1,000 gallons   
Next 50,000 gallons    5.95 per 1,000 gallons   
All Over 100,000 gallons       4.88 per 1,000 gallons  
 
6” Meter:             
First 250,500 gallons   $1,355.39 Minimum bill   
All Over 250,500 gallons         4.88 per 1,000 gallons 
 

 

 



FOR  Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory 
Community, Town or City 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 6 
 
SHEET NO. 41 

 
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5  

(Name of Utility) 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 
 
DATE OF ISSUE   September 27, 2013 
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE  October 27, 2013 

    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   Steve Lubertozzi    ____________________________________________ 
              (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE    Chief Regulatory Officer 
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.    DATED   

 
 

 

Monthly Fire Protection Charges 

Private Hydrants or Sprinkler Systems  $ 22.10 per hydrant or sprinkler  

Clinton municipally owned hydrants       4.91 per hydrant  

Middlesboro municipally owned hydrants       4.91 per hydrant  

 

 

 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS 

 

Complaints may be made to the Area Manager whose decision may be appealed to the Water Service 
Corporation of Kentucky Regional Manager.  Such appeal shall be in writing within ten (10) days of the 
date of the decision by the Manager  stating the nature of the complaint and supporting evidence.  These 
decisions may be brought before the Public Service Commission in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, 
Section 9. 

 

 

WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 

 




